502125886 11/12/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Dr. Carrie Ann KNOTT	06/12/2012	
Dr. Michael David MATERNE	06/14/2012	
Dr. Herry Sutjahjo UTOMO	06/12/2012	
Dr. Prasanta Kumar SUBUDHI	06/12/2012	
Dr. Niranjan BAISAKH	06/12/2012	
Dr. Stephen Alan HARRISON	06/12/2012	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Board of Supervisors of Louisiana State University and Agricultural and Mechanical College
Street Address:	101 J. Norman Efferson Hall
Internal Address:	Louisiana Agricultural Center
City:	Baton Rouge
State/Country:	LOUISIANA
Postal Code:	70803

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13507345

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2257576561

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 225-636-2642

Email: jim@thecarverlawfirm.com
Correspondent Name: Dr. James C. Carver

Address Line 1: 450 Laurel Street, Suite 1505

Address Line 2: The Carver Law Firm

Address Line 4: Baton Rouge, LOUISIANA 70801

PATENT

REEL: 029283 FRAME: 0246

JF \$40.00 1350/345

502125886

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LSU-KNO-0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dr. James C. CARVER
Total Attachments: 7 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif source=Assignment#page6.tif source=Assignment#page7.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

Application No. 13/507,345

Filed: 09/20/2012

Attorney Docket No. LSU-KNO-0002

We, CARRIE ANN KNOTT, residing at 856 Thurman Drive, Baton Rouge, Louisiana, 70806, United States of America; MICHAEL DAVID MATERNE, residing at 17634 Eaglewood Drive, Baton Rouge, Louisiana, 70810, United States of America; HERRY SUTJAHJO UTOMO, residing at 157 Efferson Lane, Rayne, Louisiana, 70578, United States of America; PRASANTA KUMAR SUBUDHI, residing at 10446 Springdale Avenue, Baton Rouge, Louisiana, 70810, United States of America; NIRANJAN BAISAKH, residing at 3450 Nicholson Drive, No. 2019, Baton Rouge, Louisiana, United States of America, and STEPHEN ALAN HARRISON, residing at 210 Maxine Drive, Baton Rouge, Louisiana, 70808, United States of America, have made at least one invention, improvement or discovery described in a Patent Application having the above-designated Attorney Docket No. and named inventors, and entitled:

SMOOTH CORDGRASS NAMED 'LA11-102'

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign, transfer and set over unto Board of Supervisors of Louisiana State University and Agricultural and Mechanical College, a Louisiana University, having a place of business at Baton Rouge, Louisiana, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to said patent application, and all inventions, improvements and discoveries described therein, and to any and all other patent applications derived totally or in part from said patent application, be they provisional or non-provisional applications, divisional applications, continuation applications or continuation-in-part applications, and to any and all patents, reissues, reexamination and extensions from any of the foregoing applications that are issued, granted or validated by any patent office, including, but not limited to, the United States Patent and Trademark Office, any regional patent office and/or any patent office of any country foreign to the United States and to any priority rights available from any of the foregoing; and we authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to Board of Supervisors of Louisiana State University and Agricultural and Mechanical College, its successors or assigns.

We agree to execute such further papers, and perform such other proper acts as Board of Supervisors of Louisiana State University and Agricultural and Mechanical College, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary to secure to them the rights herein conveyed; and we hereby authorize the insertion into this Assignment of the Application Number and Filing Date of said patent application.

WITNESSES:	
Printed Name: MICHAEL D. MATERNE	CARRIE A. KNOTT
Printed Name: PRASANTA KUMAR SUBUDHI	
STATE OF LOUISIANA PARISH OF EAST BATON ROUGE	·
On this <u>12th</u> day ofappeared before me:	JUNE , 2012, personally
CARRIE A. KNO	OTT
known by me to be the person named in and who exect and the presence of the above witnesses, and who ack her own free will for the purposes herein recited.	

NOTARY PUBLIC

James C. Carver Notary Public Bar Roll No: 19514 My Commission is for Life

(Notarial Seal)

WITNESSES:			
Printed Name: CARRIE KNOTT	Inventor Name	e: <u>M.L.()</u> michael dav	MATERNE
Printed Name: STEPHEN A. HARRISON			
STATE OF LOUISIANA PARISH OF EAST BATON ROUGE			
On this <u>14th</u> day appeared before me:	ofj	JUNE ,	2012, personally
MICHAE	L DAVID MAT	TERNE	
known by me to be the person named in an and the presence of the above witnesses, as own free will for the purposes herein recite	nd who acknowl		

NOTARY PUBLIC

James C. Carver
Notary Public
Bar Roll No: 19514
My Commission is for Life

(Notarial Seal)

WITNESSES:	
Inventor Na Printed Name: PRASANTA KUMAR SUBUDHI	ame: HERRY SUTJAHJO UTOMO
Printed Name: NIRANJAN BAISAKH	
STATE OF LOUISIANA	
PARISH OF EAST BATON ROUGE	
On this 12th day of appeared before me:	JUNE , 2012, personally
HERRY SUTJAHJO	UTOMO
known by me to be the person named in and who exec and the presence of the above witnesses, and who acknown free will for the purposes herein recited.	
Janes Co	
NOTARY PUB	
James C. Car Notary Publ	

(Notarial Seal)

Bar Roll No: 19514 My Commission is for Life

WITNESSES:						
Printed Name: NIRANJAN BAISAKH	Inventor Na	ıme:	PRASANT		···	SUBUDHI
Printed Name: HERRY SUTJAHJO UTOMO						
STATE OF LOUISIANA						
PARISH OF EAST BATON ROUGE						
On this <u>12th</u> day appeared before me:	of	JUNE	5		2012,	personally
PRASANT	A KUMAR	SUBU	JDHI			
known by me to be the person named in a and the presence of the above witnesses, a	and who acknow	uted tl owled	ne above insi ged that he e	trume execut	nt in m	y presence, same of his

1/100/06/06/06

NOTARY PUBLIC

James C. Carver Notary Public Bar Roll No: 19514

My Commission is for Life

(Notarial Seal)

known by me to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument in my presence, and the presence of the above witnesses, and who acknowledged that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes herein recited.

NOTARY PUBLIC

James C. Carver
Notary Public
Bar Roll No: 19514
My Commission is for the

(Notarial Seal)

WITNESSES:				
Michael D. MATERNE	Inventor Na	:	A Harrison	
Carn's Exott Printed Name: CARRIE KNOTT				
STATE OF LOUISIANA				
PARISH OF EAST BATON ROUGE				
On this <u>12th</u> day appeared before me:	of	JUNE	_, 2012, personally	
STEPHEN ALAN HARRISON				

known by me to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument in my presence, and the presence of the above witnesses, and who acknowledged that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes herein recited.

NOTARY PUBLIC

James C. Carver
Notary Public
Bar Roll No: 19514
My Commission is for Life

(Notarial Seal)

PATENT REEL: 029283 FRAME: 0254

RECORDED: 11/12/2012